FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G- 14917,0078US01/311221.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents o	r copy thereof		
	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2) Geor 3) Marc 4) Mich	stopher W. Bryant ge R. Fordham cus Markiewicz nael McCormack esa Naramore	Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052		
Additional name(	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes	⊠ No	
Ass Sec Oth		· 20, 200 <i>5</i>		
Execution L	Date: 1); 3); 5) June 10, 2005; 2) June 21, 2005; and 4) June 21	ine 20, 2005		
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s);			
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/159,7	763			
<u>21</u>	Additional numbers attac	ilted? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning nould be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> </ol>	patents involved: 1 \$40.00	
Name: Address:	Christopher J. Leonard Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged		
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees overpayments to our Deposit accer</li> </ol>	or credit any ount number: 13-2725	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statemer	nt and signature:		11 11 11 11	
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the	
Christopher J. Leonard /C		ner J. Leonard/	February 27, 2009	
-		ignature Total number of pages including cover	Date sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
	Do not detach	this portion	, and the second	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENT TRADEMARK ÖPFIĞE

> **PATENT REEL: 022330 FRAME: 0800**

700400777

MS Docket No. 311221.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0078US01)

PATENT ASSI WE, CHRISTOPHER W. BRYANT, GEORG MICHAEL McCORMACK, and THERESA NARAMO	GE R. FORDHAM, MARCUS MARKIEWICZ,
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or cla	timed in a patent application entitled
<u></u>	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	E'S legal representatives, of Merchant &
• • •	apolis, Minnesota 55402-0903, who are
associated with customer number	27488, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
Serial No. 11/159,763	, filed June 23, 2005 ) this
APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number	
was filed on and was giver	n U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
	Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	·
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents of	•
applications, in and for the United States, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	its territories, and all foreign countries
_	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	• •
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instrumaking and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	uments and documents required for the No. (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	-
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
6/10/2005	
DATE	Christopher W. Bryant
DATE	George R. Fordham

PATENT REEL: 022330 FRAME: 0801

MS Docket No. 311221.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0078US01)

PATENT ASSIG	•
WE, CHRISTOPHER W. BRYANT, GEORG	
MICHAEL McCORMACK, and THERESA NARAMO	•
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clai	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
"DATABASE APPLICATION INCLUDING SPLIT VIE	
	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNE	'S legal representatives, of Merchant &
Gould PC, P.O. Box 2903, Minnea	polis, Minnesota 55402-0903, who are
	7488, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
Serial No	, filed this
APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number a	nd filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given	U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington	Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents d	erived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, i	ts territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable considerati	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	/ES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instru	iments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
	•
DATE	Christopher W. Bryant
6(21 (05	
0/01/05	
DATE	George R. Fordham
•	V

**PATENT REEL: 022330 FRAME: 0802** 

MS Dock	et No.	311	22].01
OC Docket No.	14917	'.0Q'	75ÚS01

6-10-05

DATE

6-20-05

<u>~~~~~~~</u>

DATE

Marcus Markiewicz

Michael McCormack

Theresa Naramore

PATENT REEL: 022330 FRAME: 0803